That the City of Dubuque, Iowa hereby approves the acquisition of the 
following legally described real estate pursuant to the Agreement attached hereto: 

LOT 2 of Bee Branch Subdivision No. 12 (Exhibit A/Preliminary Plat No. 4-
1A-15), located in the City of Dubuque, Iowa, at the cost of Thirteen 
Thousand Three Hundred Fourteen and 47/100 Dollars ($13,314.47). 

Section 2.  That the City of Dubuque be and is hereby authorized to accept the 
Warranty Deed attached hereto from the owner, conveying the owner’s interest to the 
City of Dubuque, Iowa for the herein described real estate. 

Section 3.